Sales Tax Department and mentioned their NTN/General iales Tax Nimbers having
duly been issued by the Income Tax/sales Departments and arso be in Active Tax
payer list (ALT) of FBR.

ii. Tenders should accompany an Earnest Money [security deposit) refundable
amounting to Rs.45,000/- (Forty five thousand only) in rorm oi Bank Draft/pay
order in the favor of Drawing & Disbursing officer (-DDOJ, petroleum Division, pak
Secretariat, Islamabad for one year. Cheque will not be accepted.

iii. The workshop must have their own complete setup i.e spare parts availability and